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Food Services, Inc.

RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc. (“Maschio’s”)
have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the
ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food
ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested
parents/guardians who are concerned about their child’s medical condition and the role that diet and
nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies
of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the
responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio’s guidelines that may be helpful.

e Maschio’s does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and
serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio’s and your
child’s school district.

e Maschio’s is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we
work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be
accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even
suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or
school district representatives.

e Maschio’s representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the
food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or
conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical
condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child’s physician or other
healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide
to your school district.

We at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your
child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



Bagels, Whole Grain White, Sliced, IW (#982)

Nutrition Facts

1 Bagel (57g)

Serving size

Amount per serving

Calories 150
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 220mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 31g 11%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 3g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
Protein 6g
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 54mg 4%
Iron 2mg 10%
Potassium 105mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

Whether it's cream cheese, butter or jam, our whole grain white
bagels are delicious any way you serve them. They come individually
wrapped in an oven safe film if you're in the mood to heat them first.

General Specifications

Pack: 84/2 oz

Servings per Case: 84

Kosher: Yes

Shelf Life: 5 days at ambient. 365 days
frozen.

Status: Available

21G

WHOLE

GRAINS

PER SERVING

SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS
USDA Smart Snack: Yes
CACFP Compliant: No
Nutritional Ratio: 6-0-5

Grain (ounce equivalents): 2.25
Whole Grain: 21.87g, 56%
Enriched Flour: 17.18g
Combined Flour 39.04g

"BUY AMERICAN" COMPLIANT

INGREDIENTS

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
BAGEL BASE (SUGAR, SALT, DRIED MOLASSES, ENZYMES,
ASCORBIC ACID), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF EACH OF THE
FOLLOWING: WHEAT GLUTEN, YELLOW CORNMEAL, YEAST,
CALCIUM PROPIONATE, WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR.

ALLERGENS & DISCLOSURES

Contains wheat ingredients.
This product is produced in a nut-free and sesame-free facility.

Instructions

PREPARATION
Thaw overnight under refrigeration.

Bake Crafters — a brand of MBC Companies * Find online at bakecrafters.com/product/982  March 4, 2026



Bagels, Whole Grain White, Sliced, IW (#982)

Bake

Case Specifications

GTIN: 00737410982007
Dimensions: 20.063" x 13.25" x 8.5"
Cube: 1.31

Gross Weight: 11.75 Ib

Net Weight: 10.50 Ib

Per Pallet: 70

Tier x Height: 7 x 10

Inside Pack: 84 pieces per case

Bid Specification

Bake Crafters Bagels, Whole Grain White, Sliced, IW; must be whole
grain rich and provide 2.25 ounce grain equivalents. Portion to provide
at least 125 calories, with no more than 2 grams of fat. Must contain
less than 270 milligrams of sodium. Acceptable brand: Bake Crafters
982.

Bake Crafters — a brand of MBC Companies * Find online at bakecrafters.com/product/982  March 4, 2026
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Danimals Nonfat Yogurt Cups, Strawberry Banana, Gluten-Free, Non-GMO Project Verified, 4 0z., 48 Pack

Material # 73558
Brand Danimals
Salsify Catalog Hyperlink https://app.salsify.com/catalogs/ch078946-d1a8-43f7-b8d4-2bd38b299f70/products/00036632027320

Allergen Statement

Contains Milk

Unit Length 10.375in Unit UPC 036632027320 |Unit Gross Weight 12.979 b
Unit Height 5.688in Saleable Item Net Content 4oz Unit Net Weight 12.000 b
Unit Width 15.2501in Shelf Life 25 Country of Origin United States

Temperature State Refrigerated

Unit Package Code

Case Cube 0.521 ft3 Case GTIN 20036632027324 |Cases Per Pallet 132
Case Length 15.25in Pack Size 1 Pallet TI 12
Case Height 5.688in Case Gross Weight 12.979b Pallet HI 11
Case Width 10.375in Case Net Weight 12.979b Case Pack 1 0 56632702752"0

Nutrition Amount/Serving %DV

Facts

Amount/Serving
Total Fat0y 0% Total Carh. 12g
Sat.Fat0y 0% FiberOg

Serving sizé st 0g

Total Sugars 99

1 unit (1139)  Egesterol <5my 1%

Incl. 5 Added Sugars - 10%

Calories Sodium 70mg 3%

Protein 4g 8%

per serving

INGREDIENTS:

CULTURED GRADE A NON FAT MILK
CANE SUGAR, WATER, MODIFIED CORN

%v STARCH, STRAWBERRIES, CONTAINS
:& LESS THAN 1% OF NATURAL FLAVORS,

BANANAS, FRUIT AND VEGETABLE
JUICE (FOR COLOR), AGAR AGAR,

TO a0 10%» Caoum 10% o ron 0% Pozssum 2% LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, VITAMIN

D3, LIVE & ACTIVE YOGURT CULTURES.
CONTAINS: MILK

NO GELATIN

Case Package Code

20036632027324

* =" YOGURT fmiveacks-ssaozcups ¥

eowTan: xeee nermcenareo swausen CASE QTY 48



https://app.salsify.com/catalogs/cb078946-d1a8-43f7-b8d4-2bd38b299f70/products/00036632027320
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100/.750Z CUP SOFT CREAM CH LIGHT - WHOLESM

Manufacturer Item Code: 12032 Supplier: Schreiber Foods
Internal Product Code: STK12032SCHREIBE Brand: WHOLESOME FARMS
GTIN: 00074865791366

KEYIMPACT

Sales & Systems, Inc.

Product Information

Classification: Cheese/Cheese Substitutes (Perishable) (10000028) Storage Temperature: 33° to 45°
Dimensions (HXWxD): 4.25x8.31x 10.68 IN Shelf Life (days): 120

Volume: 377.28168 Cl Pallet Configuration: Ti:18 Hi:11
Weight Gross / Net: 5.51B/4.69 LB Cases Per Pallet: 1938

Origin: (US) UNITED STATES Servings Per Container: 100

Pack Size: 100 x 0.0469 LB

Ingredients
Representation of label. Actual nutrition label and PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SODIUM CITRATE*, SALT, GUAR
ingredients may vary slightly GUM, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR*, VITAMIN A

agm PALMITATE, ENZYMES. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR CREAM CHEESE CONTAINS: MILK
Nutrition Facts ” .
Packaging and Storage
(Ready to Eat) Pacagngandsorage
100 Servings Per Container Keep Refrigerated 33 degrees to 45 degrees F. May be shipped up to 55 degrees over 72 hours.
Serving Size 21g Preparation and Cooking
|
Amount Per Serving Ready to Eat - Keep Refrigerated until use. Do not freeze.
Calorles 40 Serving Suggestions
% Daily Value* Spreads easily onto sandwiches or bagels, or use as a dip for an easy snack.

Total Fat 3.5 g 4% X

Saturated Fat2 g oAl Features and Benefits

Trans Fat0 g o Perfectly portioned cups provide grab and go convenience while reducing serving costs. Great for restaurants
Cholesterol 10 mg 3% and caterers. Formula is Free Trade Compliant. Kosher OU-D. Packed in the USA. SQF Level Ill Certified.
Sodium 105 mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 2 g 1%

Dietary Fiber 0 g

Sugar 1g

Added Sugar 0 g 0%
Protein 2 g
Vitamin D 0 ug
Potassium 0 mg 0%
Calcium 0 mg 0%
Iron 0 mg 0%
Vitamin A 84 |U 8%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
lower depending on your calorie need

Allergens
Contains: Milk
Free From: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Fish,

Crustacean, Soy, Wheat
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BONGARDS® LOW-MOISTURE PART-SKIM
MOZZARELLA STRING CHEESE STICK - 168/
0z

Mozzarella Cheese Sticks have a clean mozzarella flavor
with a creamy texture. Each stick is 1 oz. with 168 sticks
per case. Perfect for on-the-go snacking and use in school
meals.

*Great Source of Calcium
rBST free and gluten free

*100% real cheese
«Consistent quality

*1 M/MA for each stick

PRODUCT CODE 402951

UPC CODE 0-71078-70030-7
GTIN 1-00-71078-40295-6
PRODUCT INFORMATION

Case Dimensions: 12.75in. x 7.875 in. x 5.906 in.
Case Cube: 0.3432 sq. ft.
Net Weight: 10.5 Ibs
Gross Weight: 11.5 Ibs
Ti x Hi: 18x7
Cases/Pallet: 126
Shelf Life (Days): 180

Refrigerate:

Storage Temperatures:

*When stored in original
unopened container. Product must
be shipped & stored between
33°F - 40°F. The freezing of this
product is not recommended
since textural and/or flavor
changes may result.

33 - 40°F

© 2026 Bongards Premium Cheese. All Rights Reserved.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving Size 28g

Servings Per Case
Amount Per Serving
Calories 80

% Daily Value

Total Fat 6g 8%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 15mg 5%

Sodium 200mg 15%

Total Carbohydrates Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Added Sugars 0g 0%

Protein 7g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 200mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 24mg 0%

Ingredients: Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes

Contains: Milk

Exported 1/8/26
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